
Zamora, L.L.C.
Professional Land Surveyors

ZWA&   A S S O C I A T E S

Engineering Solutions

110 N. Mesa Park Drive, Suite 200
El Paso, Texas 79912
Office: (915) 852-9093
Fax: (915) 629-8506

6101 W. Courtyard Dr. Bldg 1, Ste. 100
Austin, Texas 78730

Office: (512) 358-4049
Fax: (512) 366-5374

TBPE FIRM #13987

SPARE FEET
UNIT ONE

PRELIMINARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
10+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
1+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
2+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
3+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
4+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
5+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
1+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
2+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
2+22

AutoCAD SHX Text
4022'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4022'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4023'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4024'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4024'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4026'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4026'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4027'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4027'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4022'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4023'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4024'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4026'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4027'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECTION 19, BLOCK 79, TOWNSHIP 3, TEXAS AND PACIFIC RAILWAY  COMPANY SURVEYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 1, BLOCK 1 12.060 ACRES (525,334 S.F.) COMMERCIAL 1101 N. DARRINGTON

AutoCAD SHX Text
RODOLFO CANIZALES, JOSE CANIZALES, LEOPOLDO CANIZALES SAENZ AND LETICIA JOSEPHINA DOCUMENT NO. 20090051193  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
DARRINGTON ROAD (R.O.W. WIDTH VARIES)

AutoCAD SHX Text
MORNINGSIDE AT MISSION RIDGE UNIT FOUR DOCUMENT NO. 20180083651  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROSA LAND PROPERTIES LLC DOCUMENT NO. 20150069906  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUIS & MARIA KELL DOCUMENT NO. 20080021924  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARROW FREIGHT MANAGEMENT INC DOCUMENT NO. 20070049808  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAQUEL URBAN DOCUMENT NO. 20080012730  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
OCAVIO PRIETO DOCUMENT NO. 20190032259  O.P.R.E.P.C.T PROPERTY ID: 411896

AutoCAD SHX Text
VICTOR SALINAS & SALDANA BRAULIO DOCUMENT NO. 20140068442  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
AURA PROPERTIES LLC DOCUMENT NO. 20140074666  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
REX & JULIA BRIEN VOLUME 1040, PAGE 1 O.P.R.E.P.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF SURVEY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
258.46'

AutoCAD SHX Text
331.03'

AutoCAD SHX Text
339.73'

AutoCAD SHX Text
332.90'

AutoCAD SHX Text
332.20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
262.08'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECTION 13, BLOCK 79, TOWNSHIP 3, TEXAS AND PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECTION 14, BLOCK 79, TOWNSHIP 3, TEXAS AND PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

AutoCAD SHX Text
P.O.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECTION 20, BLOCK 79, TOWNSHIP 3, TEXAS AND PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECTION 19, BLOCK 79, TOWNSHIP 3, TEXAS AND PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

AutoCAD SHX Text
S03°22'36"W  3402.80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
P.O.B.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOB HOPE DR  (47' R.O.W.) 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NESS AVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAMLESBURY AVENUE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEPSTOW COURT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARFORTH AVENUE

AutoCAD SHX Text
120.0'

AutoCAD SHX Text
M2B EL PASO, LLC. DOCUMENT NO. 20230091844  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
S02°21'59"W  330.10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N86°58'33"W  252.07'

AutoCAD SHX Text
252.10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
327.22'

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 2, BLOCK 1 1.902 ACRES (82,849 S.F.) PRIVATE POND

AutoCAD SHX Text
4022'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4022'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4023'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4024'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4024'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4026'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4026'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4027'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4027'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4022'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4023'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4024'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4026'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4027'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4021'

AutoCAD SHX Text
BM

AutoCAD SHX Text
BM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF SURVEY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.55'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.0'

AutoCAD SHX Text
COUNTY OF EL PASO, TEXAS DOCUMENT NO. 20000083152  O.P.R.E.P.C.T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N86°58'33"W  900.06'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.0'

AutoCAD SHX Text
589.79'

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.0'

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.0'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S87°01'10"E  879.69'

AutoCAD SHX Text
120.0'

AutoCAD SHX Text
258.79'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' A.E. & P.U.E. VOLUME 658, PAGE 761 O.P.R.E.P.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' A.E. & P.U.E. VOLUME 658, PAGE 761 O.P.R.E.P.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' A.E. & P.U.E. VOLUME 658, PAGE 761 O.P.R.E.P.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' A.E. & P.U.E. 0.529 ACRES (23,042 S.F.) VOLUME 658, PAGE 761 O.P.R.E.P.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.949 ACRES (41,342 S.F.)  TO BE DEDICATED TO THE COUNTY OF EL PASO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAT NOTES AND RESTRICTIONS 1.    = THIS SYMBOL REPRESENTS ALL PROPOSED STREET MONUMENTS LOCATIONS.    = THIS SYMBOL REPRESENTS ALL PROPOSED STREET MONUMENTS LOCATIONS. 2. THE SUBDIVISION IS WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "X", AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE 500 THE SUBDIVISION IS WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "X", AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE 500 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN - PANEL No. 480212 0250B, DATED SEPTEMBER 4, 1991.  3. TAX CERTIFICATE(S) FOR THIS SUBDIVISION ARE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY TAX CERTIFICATE(S) FOR THIS SUBDIVISION ARE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, DEED AND RECORDS SECTION.   DOCUMENT No.                .   DATED                .  DOCUMENT No.                .   DATED                .                 .   DATED                .     DATED                .                 .  4. RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS FOR THIS SUBDIVISION ARE FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS FOR THIS SUBDIVISION ARE FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, DEED AND RECORDS SECTION.   DOCUMENT No.                .   DATED                .                             .   DATED                .                 DATED                .                             .              5. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT WATER AND SEWER SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED TO SPARE THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT WATER AND SEWER SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED TO SPARE FEET UNIT ONE BY THE PASEO DEL ESTE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR RULES AND REGULATIONS AND WITH SECTION 16.343 OF THE TEXAS WATER CODE.  6. WATER AND SEWER SERVICES WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO SERVE THE SUBDIVISION WATER AND SEWER SERVICES WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO SERVE THE SUBDIVISION PRIOR TO FILING THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT OR WITHIN ONE (1) YEAR OF THE DATE OF THE FILING THE FINAL PLAT SUBDIVISION PLAT WITH AN APPROVED FISCAL GUARANTEE FOR COMPLETION OF IMPROVEMENTS, UNLESS A SUBSEQUENT FISCAL GUARANTEE IS APPROVED FOR FURTHER EXTENSION. 7. LOT CORNERS WILL BE SET UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION OF ROADWAYS. LOT CORNERS WILL BE SET UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION OF ROADWAYS. 8. BUILDINGS SETBACKS SHALL CONFORM TO CITY OF EL PASO SETBACKS 30 FEET FROM BUILDINGS SETBACKS SHALL CONFORM TO CITY OF EL PASO SETBACKS 30 FEET FROM FRONT PROPERTY LINES. REAR AND SIDE PROPERTY LINES SHALL CONFORM TO EL PASO COUNTY.  9. SPARE FEET UNIT ONE HAS OBTAINED A PERMIT FROM THE COUNTY ROAD AND SPARE FEET UNIT ONE HAS OBTAINED A PERMIT FROM THE COUNTY ROAD AND  HAS OBTAINED A PERMIT FROM THE COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CUTTING ANY EXISTING COUNTY ROAD FOR INSTALLATION OF UTILITIES, CONSTRUCTION OF DRIVEWAYS, OR ANY OTHER PURPOSE. 10. SPARE FEET UNIT ONE HAS PROVIDED ADEQUATE STORM RUNOFF AND PONDING SPARE FEET UNIT ONE HAS PROVIDED ADEQUATE STORM RUNOFF AND PONDING  HAS PROVIDED ADEQUATE STORM RUNOFF AND PONDING PROVISIONS PRIOR TO SALE OF ANY LOTS. 11. SPARE FEET UNIT ONE THE SUBDIVIDER OF SPARE FEET STORAGE HAS INSTALLED ALL SPARE FEET UNIT ONE THE SUBDIVIDER OF SPARE FEET STORAGE HAS INSTALLED ALL  THE SUBDIVIDER OF SPARE FEET STORAGE HAS INSTALLED ALL UTILITY SERVICE LINES TO THE PROPERTY LINES, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED IN WRITING, BY THE COUNTY ENGINEER. 12. ROADS WILL NOT BE MAINTAINED BY THE COUNTY OF EL PASO UNTIL PAVED BY ROADS WILL NOT BE MAINTAINED BY THE COUNTY OF EL PASO UNTIL PAVED BY SPARE FEET STORAGE, AND LEGALLY APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE COUNTY. , AND LEGALLY APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE COUNTY. 13. IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 232.025(6), IT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 232.025(6), IT IS HEREBY EXPRESSED THAT ALL PURCHASE CONTRACTS MADE BETWEEN SPARE FEET SPARE FEET STORAGE, AND A PURCHASER OF LAND IN THIS SUBDIVISION WILL CONTAIN A , AND A PURCHASER OF LAND IN THIS SUBDIVISION WILL CONTAIN A STATEMENT DESCRIBING WHEN WATER, SEWER, ELECTRICITY, AND GAS SERVICES WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THIS SUBDIVISION. 14. THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL PROVIDE FOR POSTAL DELIVERY SERVICE. THE SUBDIVIDER THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL PROVIDE FOR POSTAL DELIVERY SERVICE. THE SUBDIVIDER WILL COORDINATE INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE IN DETERMINING THE TYPE OF DELIVERY SERVICE FOR THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION. IN ALL CASES THE TYPE AND LOCATION OF DELIVERY SERVICE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE. 
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